OP \$40.00 86318177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TM Software Origo ehf		06/30/2015	privately held corporation: ICELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tempo ehf
Street Address:	Borgartun 37
City:	Reykjavik
State/Country:	ICELAND
Postal Code:	105
Entity Type:	privately held corporation: ICELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86318177	TEMPO		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062034073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-480-0450

Email: hpark@henryparklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Henry Park

Address Line 1: 616 Corporate Way

Address Line 2: Suite 2-4001

Address Line 4: Valley Cottage, NEW YORK 10989

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMS024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry Park
SIGNATURE:	/Henry Park/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO - Tempo word mark TMS Assignment - June 30 2015 - redact#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0479

USPTO Trademark Assignment

Assignor, TM Soft	ware Orig	po ehf., kt. 6	00600-22	20	
Address: Borgartún	37, 105,	Reykjavík, I	iceland		
transfers and assi together with any				est in and to the followi th:	ng trademark,
USPTO NO. 863	18177	2014		TEMPO	
Number	1	Year	1	Name of mark	
to					
Assignee, TEMPO	ehf., kt 6	30115-0860	}		
Reykjavik, Iceland Place and Date		Y JUNE			
Signatory on behalf	24/1/20 Assignor	HAUL	2m 210	UZHAWSDN	
Signatory on behalf	~	ee	J		
Witness to the abo	~			914G	
Name	C. C.	Kt.			
YESSUA VA	0000 D V				

RECORDED: 07/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0480